Furthermore, separate medical clinics were held for beneficiaries under the 
Vocational and Technical Skills Training Project, since these children are not able to join 
during the usual clinic schedules due to their training schedules.  

There were three hundred and five (305) Well Child / 
Adolescent / Teenager consults, accounting for thirteen 
percent of consultations. These consults are children 
who underwent routine physical examination with 
essentially normal findings.  Three hundred fifty four 
(354) cases were diagnosed among the remaining two 
hundred ninety nine (299) patients.  On the other hand, 
there were one thousand one hundred and forty six (1, 
146) medical cases diagnosed, forty eight percent of 
which were infectious in nature, and the remaining thirty 
nine percent non-infectious.     

The top 10 diagnosed infectious diseases are summarized in Figure 3 and the top 10 
diagnosed non-infectious diseases are summarized in Figure 4.